# OP \$65.00 2169860

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		12/10/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luna Vineyards, Inc., a California corporation	
Street Address:	2921 Silverado Trail	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2169860	LUNA VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	2727463	CANTO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 208-393-3831

**Email:** amber.k.reinecker@wellsfargo.com

**Correspondent Name:** Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. **Address Line 1:** 1120 K Street, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Modesto, CALIFORNIA 95354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber Reinecker
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Reinecker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0576

900661870

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Luna Vineyards, Inc., a California corporation located at 2921 Silverado Trail, CA 94558 ("Debtor") and Wells Fargo Bank, a national association with an address located at 1120 K Street, 2nd Floor, Modesto, CA 95354 ("Bank") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement on June 7, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2001, at Reel 2350, commencing at Frame 0104;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor conveyed to Bank a security interest in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including those listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, in 2019, Debtor converted into Luna Vineyards, LLC, a California limited liability company with the same address as Debtor ("Company"), and assumed any of Debtor's remaining obligations under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Debtor and/or Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Bank desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks as provided in the Security Agreement;

THEREFORE, Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed in Schedule A, and reassigns to Company, without any representation, recourse, undertaking, or warranty, all right, title, and interest of Bank in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this release as of the date set forth below.

Date:	12/10/21	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	
		By: Jahr Cincolu	
		Name: <u>Amber Relaccker</u>	
		Title:	

**RECORDED: 12/10/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0577